
P.O. Box 711 (City Hall, 400
Grand Avenue)

South San Francisco, CA
City of South San Francisco

Legislation Details

File #: 23-137 Name:

Status:Type: Staff Report Consent Calendar

File created: In control:2/15/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/8/2023

Title: Report regarding a resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute the first amendment to
purchasing contract with vendor One Workplace of Santa Clara, CA for the Civic Campus Phase 2:
Library, Parks & Recreation and Community Theater/Council Chamber (pf 2207), in an amount not to
exceed $2,103,470.88. (Jacob Gilchrist, Director of Capital Projects)

Sponsors: City Council

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment 1 - SSF QUOTE 695257

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of South San Francisco Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

